South Australian Water Corporation

Rates and Sales

The following fees and charges are fixed for the period 1 July 2016 to 30 June 2017.

Fees and Charges Schedule 2016-17

Rate Description Annual Charge Quarterly Daily Consumption
/ Rates Charge / Rates Allowance

Residential
Water Water charges based on supply and usage charges
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.27 first 0.3288kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.24 froml.(i.gisfll_d to
Tier 3 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.51 over 1.4247kL
Water - Residential (other) Water charges based on supply and usage charges
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.27 first 0.3288kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.24 over 0.3288kL

Sewerage Sewerage access charge based on greater of: property value charge; or minimum access charge
Access Charge - Metro Charge per $1000 of property value $1.047 $0.261750
Access Charge - Country Charge per $1000 of property value $1.492 $0.373000
Indirect Access Charge - Metro | Charge per $1000 of property value $0.5235 $0.130875
'C”OdJLeti;Access Charge - Charge per $1000 of property value $0.7460 $0.186500
Minimum Access Charge $307.00 $76.75




South Australian Water Corporation

Fees and Charges Schedule 2016-17

Rate Description Annual Charge Quarterly Daily Consumption
/ Rates Charge / Rates Allowance
Commercial
Water Charge based on greater of property value charge or minimum supply charge, plus usage charge
Commercial Property Charge Charge per $1000 of property value $0.699 $0.174750
Minimum Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.24 Not applicable
Sewerage Sewerage access charge based on greater of: property value charge; or minimum access charge
Access Charge - Metro Charge per $1000 of property value $1.221 $0.305250
Access Charge - Country Charge per $1000 of property value $1.801 $0.450250
Indirect Access Charge - Metro Charge per $1000 of property value $0.6105 $0.152625
Indirect Access Charge - Country | Charge per $1000 of property value $0.9005 $0.225125
Minimum Access Charge $307.00 $76.75
Non-residential
Water Water charges based on supply and usage charges
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.24 Not applicable
Sewerage Sewerage access charge based on greater of: property value charge; or minimum access charge
Access Charge - Metro Charge per $1000 of property value $1.221 $0.305250
Access Charge - Country Charge per $1000 of property value $1.801 $0.450250
Indirect Access Charge - Metro Charge per $1000 of property value $0.6105 $0.152625
Indirect Access Charge - Country | Charge per $1000 of property value $0.9005 $0.225125
Minimum Access Charge $307.00 $76.75




South Australian Water Corporation

Fees and Charges Schedule 2016-17

Rate

Description

Charitable* / Public Worship* / Children's Services Centre*»

Annual Charge /
Rates

Quarterly
Charge / Rates

Daily Consumption
Allowance

Water Water charges based on supply and usage charges

Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60

Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $1.70 first 0.3288kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.43 over 0.3288kL

Sewerage

Sewerage access charges are calculated based on three key steps:

(1) the property value charge and minimum access charge are determined

(2) the greater of these is compared to the water closet charge (i.e. the number of water closets multiplied by the water

closet fee)
(3) the lesser of Step 2 is charged on the property

Access Charge - Metro

Residential Charge per $1000 of property value $1.047 $0.261750
Access Charge - Metro
Non-residential Charge per $1000 of property value $1.221 $0.305250
A Ch - Met

ccess Lharge - Metro Charge per $1000 of property value $1.221 $0.305250
Commercial
Access Charge - Country
Residential Charge per $1000 of property value $1.492 $0.373000
Access Charge - Country
Non-residential Charge per $1000 of property value $1.801 $0.450250
Access Charge - Country

. Charge per $1000 of property value $1.801 $0.450250

Commercial
Minimum Access Charge $307.00 $76.75
Unit Water Closet Charge Per water closet (per toilet) $85.40 $21.35




South Australian Water Corporation

Fees and Charges Schedule 2016-17

the water closet fee)

(3) the lesser of Step 2 is charged on the property

Rate Description Annual Charge Quarterly Daily Consumption
/ Rates Charge / Rates Allowance

Local Government*

Water - Residential Water charges based on supply and usage charges

Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60

Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption $2.27 first 0.3288kL
allowance

. Per kL charge based on daily consumption from 0.3288kL to

Tier 2 Water Use allowance 23.24 1.4247kL

Tier 3 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption $3.51 over 1.4247KL
allowance

Water - Residential (other) Water charges based on supply and usage charges

Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60

Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption $2.27 first 0.3288kL
allowance

Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption $3.24 over 0.3288KL
allowance

Water - Non-residential & Commercial | Water charges based on supply and usage charges

Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60

Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.24 Not applicable
Sewerage access charges are calculated based on three key steps:
(1) the property value charge and minimum access charge are determined

Sewerage (2) the greater of these is compared to the water closet charge (i.e. the number of water closets multiplied by

Access Charge - Metro Residential Charge per $1000 of property value $1.047 $0.261750
Access Charge - Metro Non-residential | Charge per $1000 of property value $1.221 $0.305250
Access Charge - Metro Commerecial Charge per $1000 of property value $1.221 $0.305250
Access Charge - Country Residential Charge per $1000 of property value $1.492 $0.373000
Access Charge - Country Non-residential | Charge per $1000 of property value $1.801 $0.450250
Access Charge - Country Commercial Charge per $1000 of property value $1.801 $0.450250
Minimum Access Charge $307.00 $76.75
Unit Water Closet Charge Per water closet (per toilet) $85.40 $21.35




South Australian Water Corporation

Fees and Charges Schedule 2016-17

Rate Description Annual Charge Quarterly Daily Consumption
/ Rates Charge / Rates Allowance

Other Government*

Water - Residential Water charges based on supply and usage charges

Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60

Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption $2.27 first 0.3288kL
allowance

. Per kL charge based on daily consumption from 0.3288kL to

Tier 2 Water Use Allowance $3.24 1.4247kL

Tier 3 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption $3.51 over 1.4247KL
allowance

Water - Residential (other) Water charges based on supply and usage charges

Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60

Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption $2.27 first 0.3288kL
allowance

Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption $3.24 over 0.3288KL
allowance

Water - Non-residential & Commercial Water charges based on supply and usage charges

Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60

Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.24 Not applicable

Sewerage Sewerage access charge based on greater of: property value charge; or minimum access charge

Access Charge - Metro Residential Charge per $1000 of property value $1.047 $0.261750

Access Charge - Metro Non-residential Charge per $1000 of property value $1.221 $0.305250

Access Charge - Metro Commercial Charge per $1000 of property value $1.221 $0.305250

Access Charge - Country Residential Charge per $1000 of property value $1.492 $0.373000

Access Charge - Country Non-residential | Charge per $1000 of property value $1.801 $0.450250

Access Charge - Country Commercial Charge per $1000 of property value $1.801 $0.450250

Minimum Access Charge $307.00 $76.75




South Australian Water Corporation

Fees and Charges Schedule 2016-17

Rate Description Annual Charge Quarterly Daily Consumption
/ Rates Charge / Rates Allowance

Education*

Water - Residential Water charges based on supply and usage charges

Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60

Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption $2.27 first 0.3288kL
allowance

. Per kL charge based on daily consumption from 0.3288kL to

Tier 2 Water Use Allowance $3.24 1.4247kL

Tier 3 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption $3.51 over 1.4247KL
allowance

Water - Residential (other) Water charges based on supply and usage charges

Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60

Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption $2.27 first 0.3288kL
allowance

Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption $3.24 over 0.3288KL
allowance

Water - Non-residential & Commercial Water charges based on supply and usage charges

Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60

Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.24 Not applicable

Sewerage Sewerage access charge based on greater of: property value charge; or minimum access charge

Access Charge - Metro Residential Charge per $1000 of property value $1.047 $0.261750

Access Charge - Metro Non-residential Charge per $1000 of property value $1.221 $0.305250

Access Charge - Metro Commercial Charge per $1000 of property value $1.221 $0.305250

Access Charge - Country Residential Charge per $1000 of property value $1.492 $0.373000

Access Charge - Country Non-residential | Charge per $1000 of property value $1.801 $0.450250

Access Charge - Country Commercial Charge per $1000 of property value $1.801 $0.450250

Minimum Access Charge $307.00 $76.75




South Australian Water Corporation

Fees and Charges Schedule 2016-17

. Annual Charge uarterl Daily Consumption
Rate Description ge/ Q y y P
Rates Charge / Rates Allowance

General Concession*

Water - Residential Water charges based on supply and usage charges

Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60

Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption $2.27 first 0.3288kL
allowance

Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption $3.24 from 0.3288kL to
allowance 1.4247kL

Tier 3 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption $3.51 over 1.4247kL
allowance

Water - Residential (other) Water charges based on supply and usage charges

Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60

Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption $2.27 first 0.3288kL
allowance

Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption $3.24 over 0.3288KL
allowance

Water - Non-residential & Commercial Water charges based on supply and usage charges

Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60

Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.24 Not applicable
Sewerage access charges are calculated based on three key steps:
(1) the property value charge and minimum access charge are determined

Sewerage (2) the greater of these is compared to the water closet charge (i.e. the number of water closets multiplied by

the water closet fee)

(3) the lesser of Step 2 is charged on the property

Access Charge - Metro Residential Charge per $1000 of property value $1.047 $0.261750
Access Charge - Metro Non-residential Charge per $1000 of property value $1.221 $0.305250
Access Charge - Metro Commercial Charge per $1000 of property value $1.221 $0.305250
Access Charge - Country Residential Charge per $1000 of property value $1.492 $0.373000
Access Charge - Country Non-residential | Charge per $1000 of property value $1.801 $0.450250
Access Charge - Country Commercial Charge per $1000 of property value $1.801 $0.450250
Minimum Access Charge $307.00 $76.75
Unit Water Closet Charge Per water closet (per toilet) $117.00 $29.25




South Australian Water Corporation

Fees and Charges Schedule 2016-17

Rate Description Annual Charge Quarterly Daily Consumption
/ Rates Charge / Rates Allowance
Retirement Village Discounted Single Assessment
Water - Residential Water charges based on supply and usage charges
Supply Charge Water supply charge applied to the Retirement $286.40 $71.60
Village as a single entity.
Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.27 first 0.3288kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.24 over 0.3288kL

Sewerage

Sewerage access charge based on greater of: property value charge; or minimum access charge.

Annual Sewerage Charges are based on the capital value for the Retirement Village determined by the sum of the

capital values applied to each individual living unit.

Access Charge - Metro Charge per $1000 of property value $1.047 $0.261750

Access Charge - Country Charge per $1000 of property value $1.492 $0.373000

Indirect Access Charge - Metro | Charge per $1000 of property value $0.5235 $0.130875

Indirect Access Charge - Country | Charge per $1000 of property value $0.7460 $0.186500

Minimum Access Charge $307.00 $76.75

Country Lands

Water Water charges based on supply and usage charges

Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60

Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.24 Not applicable
Recycled Water

Water

Dual Reticulation Recycled Usage charge per kL $2.04 Not applicable

Water Use

Non-residential agreements

Subject to Commercial Agreement




South Australian Water Corporation

Fees and Charges Schedule 2016-17

Rate Description Annual Charge Quarterly Daily Consumption
/ Rates Charge / Rates Allowance
Hydrants
Water
Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.24 Not applicable
Application Fee $279.00
Quarterly rental Fee (or part thereof) $99.50
Charge for additional administrative
costs in relation to breach of terms and $148.00

conditions

Strata Car Parks

Water Charge based on greater of property value charge or minimum supply charge, plus Commercial usage charge
Commercial Water Supply Charge Charge per $1000 of property value $0.699 $0.174750

Minimum Supply Charge $143.20 $35.80

Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.24 Not applicable
Sewerage Sewerage access charge based on greater of: property value charge; or minimum access charge

Access Charge - Metro Commercial Charge per $1000 of property value $1.221 $0.305250

Access Charge - Country Commercial Charge per $1000 of property value $1.801 $0.450250

Minimum Access Charge $76.80 $19.20




South Australian Water Corporation

Fees and Charges Schedule 2016-17

Rate

Description

Annual Charge
/ Rates

Quarterly
Charge / Rates

Daily Consumption
Allowance

Northern Railway Towns*

Water

Water charges based on supply and residential usage charges (to be applied based on property description)

Supply Charge $572.80 $143.20

Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.27 first 0.3288kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $12.96 over 0.3288kL
Marla

Water - Residential Water charges based on supply and usage charges

Supply Charge $572.80 $143.20

Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $4.54 first 0.3288kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $6.48 fronli';ﬁ?if" to
Tier 3 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $7.02 over 1.4247kL
\ICI::-erL;::i(aesrigiZTtaira\:j(gzr;fr:z;rciaI Water charges based on supply and usage charges

Supply Charge $572.80 $143.20

Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $4.54 first 0.3288kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $6.48 over 0.3288kL
Marina Berths

Water Water charges based on supply and usage charges

Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60

Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.24 Not applicable




South Australian Water Corporation

Fees and Charges Schedule 2016-17

Rate Description Annual Charge Quarterly Daily Consumption
/ Rates Charge / Rates Allowance

Marree/Oodnadatta
Water Water charges based on supply and usage charges
Residential
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $0.00 first 0.7233kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.27 fron}%g;iit" to
Tier 3 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.24 fromz.ll.ggslill_d to
Tier 4 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.51 over 2.1479kL
Non-residential
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $0.00 first 0.7233kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.24 over 0.7233kL
Commercial
Commercial Property Charge Charge per $1000 of property value $0.699 $0.174750
Minimum Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $0.00 first 0.7233kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.24 over 0.7233kL




South Australian Water Corporation

Fees and Charges Schedule 2016-17

. . Annual Charge uarterl Daily Consumption

Rate Description g Q y y P
/ Rates Charge / Rates Allowance

Clare Valley Water Supply Scheme Area

Water Water charges based on supply and usage charges

Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60

Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.24 Not applicable

Water use charge for water other than

contract quantity supplied from the

pipeline during the notice period to land .

located in the Clare Valley Water Supply Usage charge per kL »3.24 Not applicable

Scheme Area in accordance with an

Irrigation Agreement

Water use charge for water taken from

the pipeline during the notice period Usage charge per kL $3.24 Not applicable

other than in accordance with an
agreement with the Corporation




South Australian Water Corporation

Fees and Charges Schedule 2016-17

Rate Description Annual Charge Quarterly Daily Consumption
/ Rates Charge / Rates Allowance
Miscellaneous Charges
Water
Water Carter Subject to Commercial Agreement
Community Swimming Pools | Water charges based on supply and usage charges
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Water use up to 13 fills of pool(s) per kL.
Tier 1 Water Use This concession price should only apply to water used to $0.30
fill the pool, toilet and shower block used directly in
connection with the pool.
Water use over 13 fills of pool(s) per kL.
. This concession price should only apply to water used to
Tier 2 Water Use fill the pool, toilet and shower block used directly in »3.24
connection with the pool.
Soldiers Memorial Gardens Water charges based on supply and usage charges
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Water Use $0.67 Not applicable
Service Rents
Service Rents** Charge for each additional meter $286.40 $71.60
Supply by Measure*
Water - Residential Water charges based on supply and usage charges
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.27 first 0.3288kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.24 frorq(i;i;%ill-d to
Tier 3 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.51 over 1.4247kL
z\;?‘:i:érlg;?:::gi::fl’ Water charges based on supply and usage charges
Supply Charge $286.40 $71.60
Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.27 first 0.3288kL
Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.24 over 0.3288kL




South Australian Water Corporation Fees and Charges Schedule 2016-17

Notes:
AAs defined under the Children's Services Act 1985.
* Water and Sewerage customers may be eligible for exemption from rating on abuttal.

** Country land customers may be exempt from charge, depending on property size.
Note: Pursuant to the Water Industry Regulations 2012 (regulations 38) and Government Gazette 6 June 2013, SA Water may levy an availability

charge despite the fact that the land is not connected to SA Water’s infrastructure. All charges for sewerage services and the availability
charge for water applying to commercial properties are based on the property valuation of the land. Property values are set by the

Valuer-General each year in June for the next 12 months.



South Australian Water Corporation

Miscellaneous Fees and Charges

The following fees and charges are fixed for the period 1 July 2016 to 30 June 2017.

Fees and Charges Schedule 2016-17

Fee Name — Water/ Recycled Water

Installation of connection (includes installation of meter)

Fee 2016-17*

20 mm Connection** $2,288.00
25 mm Connection** $3,396.00
40 mm Connection** $4,698.00
50 mm Connection** $6,720.00

> 50 mm Connection

Installation of meter

Estimated cost to deliver service

100 mm Fire Connection

20 mm Meter $306.00
25 mm Meter $418.00
40 mm Meter $744.00
50 mm Meter $1,808.00
S0 mm Meter on 1.12 Witer Manifld $442.00
25 mm Meter on 1-5 Meter Manifold $588.00

Installation of water connection for fire fighting purposes

Estimated cost to deliver service

150 mm Fire Connection

Estimated cost to deliver service

> 150 mm Fire Connection

Estimated cost to deliver service




South Australian Water Corporation

Fees and Charges Schedule 2016-17

Fee Name — Water/ Recycled Water

Installation of additional isolating valve for water connection used for fire firefighting purposes

100 mm Isolating Valve for Fire Connection

Fee 2016-17*

Estimated cost to deliver service

150 mm Isolating Valve for Fire Connection

Estimated cost to deliver service

200 mm Isolating Valve for Fire Connection

Estimated cost to deliver service

> 200 mm Isolating Valve for Fire Connection

Estimated cost to deliver service

Permanent Overhead Standpipe and Meter

Estimated cost to deliver service

Replacement of meter

Renew/Replace 15 mm-20 mm Meter $306.00
Renew/Replace 25 mm Meter $413.00
Renew/Replace 32mm - 40 mm Meter $720.00
Renew/Replace 50 mm Meter $1,808.00

Renew/Replace > 50 mm Meter

Estimated cost to deliver service

Repair or replacement of fittings other than meters

Meter Repair - 15 mm, 20 mm & 25mm $224.00
Meter Repair - 32 mm and 40 mm $358.00
Meter Repair - 50 mm $406.00

Meter Repair - > 50 mm

Estimated cost to deliver service

Disconnect Fire Connection

Estimated cost to deliver service

Disconnect < 50 mm Water Connection**

$613.00

Disconnect > 50 mm Water Connections

Estimated cost to deliver service

Remove Water Meter - Connection Remains

$113.00




South Australian Water Corporation

Fees and Charges Schedule 2016-17

Fee Name — Water/ Recycled Water

Relocation of unmetered 20 mm or 25 mm water connection by 4 metres or less and

installation of meter

Fee 2016-17*

Relocate 20-25 mm Unmetered Connection < 2.0 m**

$848.00

Relocate 20-25 mm Unmetered Connection >2.0 m - 4.0m**

Relocation of metered 20 mm and 25 mm water connection by 4 metres or less

$955.00

Raising or lowering of water connection

Raise/Lower 15 mm-20 mm Connection**

Relocate 20-25 mm Metered Connection <2.0m ** $687.00
Relocate 20-25 mm Metered Connection >2.0m - 4.0m ** $794.00
Rotate 20 mm/25 mm meter** $184.00
Rotate 40 mm meter** $701.00

$706.00

Raise/Lower 25 mm-50 mm Connection**

$1,146.00

Raise/Lower > 50 mm Connection
Shortening of water connection

Shorten 20 mm-25 mm Connection**

Estimated cost to deliver service

$953.00

Shorten 32 mm-50 mm Connection**

$1,175.00

Shorten > 50 mm Connection

Estimated cost to deliver service

Extension of water connection

Estimated cost to deliver service

Extension of main

Estimated cost to deliver service

Restoration Fee - At Meter

$51.50

Restoration Fee - At Main Pipe

Estimated cost to deliver service




South Australian Water Corporation

Fees and Charges Schedule 2016-17

Fee Name — Water/ Recycled Water

Fee 2016-17*

Provide and install metal underground box to cover meter

Underground Box for 20-25 mm Meter $692.00
Underground Box for 32-50 mm Meter $2,028.00
Underground Box for > 50 mm Meter Estimated cost to deliver service
Underground Box for Multiple Meters $1,272.00
Meter Test Fee - 20 mm-25 mm on site Meter Flow Test $78.50
Meter Test Fee - 20 mm-25 mm Meters $253.00

Meter Test Fee > 25 mm Meters

Estimated cost to deliver service

Developer Agreement Construction: Water Supply (drinking) & Recycled Water Supply

Admin, audit and documentation

Administration & Document Fee - Level 1 consultant $1,678.00
Administration & Document Fee - Level 2 consultant $2,445.00
Design Examination Fee - per metre $2.70 per metre
Contract Examination Fee $538.00

Contract Inspection Fee - per metre

$3.65 per metre

Design and admin

Design and Administration charge - Non - Standard Connections $291.00
Design and Administration charge - Extensions $915.00
Third Party Access — Water/Recycled Water

Third Party Access - Request for Further Information* $4,840.00
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Fees and Charges Schedule 2016-17

Fee Name — Wastewater

Installation of connection
100 mm Wastewater Connection**

Fee 2016-17*

$4,341.00

150 mm Wastewater Connection **

$7,539.00

> 150 mm Wastewater Connection

Estimated cost to deliver service

Additional Connection sewer > 450mm
Disconnection charge

Disconnect 100/150 mm Connection**

Estimated cost to deliver service

$994.00

Disconnect > 150 mm Wastewater Connection
Sewer connection application fee
Wastewater 100 mm & 150mm Application Fee only

Estimated cost to deliver service

$141.00

Wastewater > 150 mm Application Fee only
Construction: Sewerage

Admin, audit and documentation

Estimated cost to deliver service

Administration & Document Fee - Level 1 consultant $2,756.00
Administration & Document Fee - Level 2 consultant $4,057.00
Design Examination Fee- per metre $2.70 per metre
Contract Examination Fee $483.00

Contract Inspection Fee - per metre

$5.40 per metre

Design and admin

Design and Administration charge - Non - Standard Connections $291.00
Design and Administration charge - Extensions $915.00
Third Party Access - Sewerage

Third Party Access - Request for Further Information* $3,960.00
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Fees and Charges Schedule 2016-17

Fee Name — Trade Waste

Trade waste discharge application fee
Trade Waste Application Fee - Complex

Fee 2016-17*

$587.00

Trade Waste Application Fee - Non-Complex
Trade waste compliance audit fees
Trade Waste Audit Fee - Complex (per inspection)

$278.00

$209.00

Trade Waste Audit Fee - Non-complex (per inspection)

$122.00

Other Trade Waste Charges
Sampling & Monitoring Charges

Estimated cost to deliver service

Trade Waste Administration Charges $68.50
Non-domestic Hauled Waste Charges - Volume (per kL) $1.366 per kL
Non-domestic Hauled Waste Charges - Biochemical Oxygen Demand (per kg) $0.764 per kg

Non-domestic Hauled Waste Charges - Suspended Solids (per kg)

$0.837 per kg

Non-domestic Hauled Waste Charges - Total Dissolved Solids (per kg)

$1.407 per kg

Non-domestic Hauled Waste Charges - Nitrogen (per kg)

$0.360 per kg

Non-domestic Hauled Waste Charges - Phosphorous (per kg)

$1.796 per kg

Septic Waste Charges (per kL)

$38.77 per kL

Holding Tank Waste Charges (per kL)

$7.28 per kL

Liquid hauled waste - Replacement of receiving station swipe card

$120.00

Waste Macerator Discharge (per macerator)

$653.00 per unit

Storm Water to Sewer

$11.10 per sq metre
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Fees and Charges Schedule 2016-17

Fee Name — Trade Waste

Trade Waste VLB - Volume (per kL)

Trade Waste VolumeandLoadBased

Fee 2016-17*

$0.160 per kL

Trade Waste VLB - Biochemical oxygen demand (per kg) <1000 mg/L

$0.263 per kg

Trade Waste VLB - Biochemical oxygen demand (per kg) >1000 mg/L

$0.396 per kg

Trade Waste VLB - Suspended solids (per kg) <500 mg/L

$0.233 per kg

Trade Waste VLB - Suspended solids (per kg) >500 mg/L

$0.337 per kg

Trade Waste VLB - Total dissolved solids (per kg) >650 mg/L

$0.132 per kg

Trade Waste VLB - Nitrogen (per kg)

$0.410 per kg

Trade Waste VLB - Phosphorus (per kg)
Trade Waste - Cost Reflective Volume and Load Based
Trade Waste Cost Reflective VLB - Volume (per kL)

$1.997 per kg

$1.366 per kL

Trade Waste Cost Reflective VLB - Biochemical oxygen demand (per kg)

$0.764 per kg

Trade Waste Cost Reflective VLB - Suspended solids (per kg)

$0.837 per kg

Trade Waste Cost Reflective VLB - Total dissolved solids (per kg)

$1.407 per kg

Trade Waste Cost Reflective VLB - Nitrogen (per kg)

$2.990 per kg

Trade Waste Cost Reflective VLB - Phosphorus (per kg)

$12.362 per kg

Fee Name — Common Effluent per premise

Fee 2016-17*

DC of Barossa $84.00
DC of Grant $84.00
Other Areas $126.60
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Fee Name — Other

Fee 2016-17*

Property Lease Preparation Fee for Non-Commercial Agreements

Estimated cost quoted by Corporation within the lease agreement

Easement Extinguishment/Variation Admin Fee- investigation and advice

$488.00

Network Analysis

$446.00

Hourly Service Fee

$70.00 per hr

Recycled Water - On Property Audit Fee

$77.50 per audit

External Aquamap Access Fee $197.00
Business Sustainability Consultation Fee $92.50 per hr
Learning centre hire - full day (9am - 5pm) $415.00
Learning centre hire - half day (9am - 1pm or 1pm - 5pm) $239.00
Learning centre hire - evening (4pm - 7pm) $297.00
Learning centre hire - early morning (7:30am - 10:00am) $297.00
Learning centre hire - School education program cancellation fee $54.00
Clip & Meter Lock Fee - Large $31.25
Standard Water Flow Test - Fire Plug $132.00
Additional Fire Plug - Water Flow Test - Same day, same site $24.60
Smart Meter Installation $2,342.00
Smart Meter Battery Replacement $299.00
Smart Meter Annual Fee — per meter $39.00
Customer Water Use Portal Annual Fee — per property $78.50
Additional Smart Meter Installations $2,212.00
Non-standard Smart Meter Installations Estimated cost to deliver service
Special Reading Fee $15.60
Certificate as to Encumbrance™** $15.40
Dishonoured payment made to pay a charge or other amount under regulations $10.00
Overdue Payment Fee $8.55
Charge for visit in relation to the non-payment of a charge $33.50

Recharge for collection of overdue accounts

Based on cost incurred by Corporation

Clare - Availability Charge (per ML)

$2,773.00 per ML

Beekeeping Licence

$378.00
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Fee Name — Sewer Augmentation Charges”

Fee 2016-17*

Buckland Park/Virginia $1,317.00
Victor Harbor $2,573.00
Fee Name — Water Supply Augmentation Charges® Fee 2016-17*

Mount Barker $5,572.00
Skye $26,237.00
Notes:

* GST - Where GST applies, the fee is stated inclusive of GST

** Charge for standard connections only, refer to connections policy for non-standard connections

***Schedule 8 of the Land and Business (Sale and Conveyancing) Regulations 2010 prescribes fees for applications made for land and business sales enquiries and
Schedule 1 of the Water Industry Regulations 2012 prescribes fees for applications for other similar enquiries. SA Water has determined that it will charge the fee

stated in this notice for both categories of application.

ACharges for 100% only, refer to Augmentation Policy fees and charges schedule for multipliers applicable to properties that are residential, multiple dwellings,

commercial/industrial, and reserves.




